BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

ORRIN J. SHARP,

v.

Respondent:

TELLER COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 56145

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0054942

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2010 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2010 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$44,873

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2010 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 14th day of January 2011.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Dutra a. Baumbach

Karen F. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

STATE OF COLORADO BO OF ASSESS FOR AFPEALS

7

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

NOV 1 0 2010
Tellel Dublity necessor

2011 JAN 12 PH 4: 20 STATE

	ule Number: R0054942	
STIPULATION (As to	Tax Year2010 Actual Value)	
Orrin Sharp		
Petitioner,		
S.		
Teller	COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZAT	rion,
Respondent.		
vear 2010 Assessment Appeals Petitioner(s) a		y move the Board of
		·
	ct property is classified as Vacant	*
oroperty). 3. The Count		(what type of
oroperty). 3. The Count	ct property is classified as Vacant by Assessor originally assigned the following a	(what type of
oroperty). 3. The Count subject property for t 4. After a time	ty Assessor originally assigned the following a tax year	(what type of actual value to the
property). 3. The Count subject property for t	ty Assessor originally assigned the following a tax year	(what type of actual value to the

JAN 102011

RECEIVED NOV 1 8 2010 Teller oponty massassor

After further review and negotiation Equalization agree to the following tax year _ property:		and County Board of actual value for the subject		
Land \$	44,873	.00		
Improvements \$.00		
Total \$	44.873			
6. The valuation, as established above year	tion was made:			
it is determined a lower value in		_ ·		
haddenhadd				
Mills Constitution Mills	-			
•				
8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on December 1, 2010 (date) at 8:30 am (time) be vacated or a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals. DATED this 15 day of November 2010 Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization				
Address:	Address:	·		
Orrin Sharp	Chris Bra			
4215 Regency Dr Colorado Springs, Co 80906	112 N. A	·····		
Cororado Springs, Co 80908	P O Box 9	reek. CO 80813		
Telephone: 719-576-2224		\TA-98A-%A88		
releptione.				
	9	Kasa		
	County Asse	ssor		
	oodrity 1 lood			
	Address:			
	Tom King			
	P O Box 1			
	Cripple (
	Telephone:_	719-689-2941		
Docket Number 56145		RECEIVED		
	•			
	2	JAN 102011		